

Group Accident Guard Policy
Group Policy Schedule

New Business-TrackOn-620431910477-3906121

**Policyholder Details**

Policyholder name : MODI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Policyholder Address : 2ND FLOOR, 5-4-187/3 AND 4, SOHAM MANSION, M.G
ROAD,
SECUNDERABAD, RANGA REDDY, TELANGANA,
HYDERABAD-500003
HYDERABAD
TELANGANA
India
Cust GSTIN number: 36AABCM4761E1ZM

Policyholder Contact No:

Policyholder E-mail id:

Intermediary Code: AGINIMNPS1555R

Intermediary Contact No: 9949711112

Intermediary Name: THUMMETI SOWMYA

Policy Number: 0239766981

Renewal No: 00

Endorsement No: 00

Place of Supply: TELANGANA

State code: 36

Business Description: Construction

Number of Lives Covered: 204

Territory Limit: Worldwide

Policy Type: Named

Operative Time: 24 Hrs

Relationship Type: Employer Employee

Sum Insured Basis: Fixed

Loan Type:

Sum Insured Type: Fixed

Total Sum Insured: INR 61,200,000

Maximum Sum Insured: INR 300,000

Aggregate limit for any one accident: INR 0

Aggregate limit for any one year: INR 0

Age Group: 18 years to 70 years

Payment frequency: Annual

Policy Period: From: 25/07/2023 00:01 Hrs To 24/07/2024 23:59 Hrs

Premium details

Net Premium (Rs): 78,556.32

UGST/SGST @9 % (Rs.) 7,070.07

CGST @9 % (Rs.) 7,070.07

Gross Premium (Rs) 92,696.00

GSTIN: 36AABCT3518Q1ZX-TELANGANA, Service Accounting Code: 997133

Insured Description: Construction

Sr. No.	Category Description	No. of Insured	AD	DM	PTD	PPD	Fixed Medex OPD	Fixed Medex IPD	Fixed Medex OPD and IPD	Variable Medex	Remarks
1	Category_1	204	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0	

Coverage Details:

Sr No.	Coverages	Average SI Per Person	Deductible	Co pay(%)	Remarks
1	Coma	5000			Rs. 5000
2	Accidental Medical Expenses	30000			10% of the CSI or 50% of the Admissible Claim or Actuals whichever is less(On IPD Basis)
3	Fractures/Dislocation/Burns	10000			Rs. 10000
4	Education Benefit	10000			10% of Principal SI or upto Rs 10000 or Actuals, whichever is lower for maximum 2 eligible children.
5	Family Transportation Benefit	10000			Upto Rs. 10000 or Actuals, whichever is lower.
6	Home Alteration and Vehicle Modification Benefit	5000			Rs. 5000
7	Accidental Death	300000			Only Permanent Employees of the company are covered, the coverage of contractual employees will be limited to during work hours.
8	Permanent Partial Disability	300000			Covered
9	Temporary Total Disability	1000			1% of AD SI or INR 1000 or actual weekly salary for 104 Weeks whichever is less
10	Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis	300000			Covered
11	Ambulance Services	1000			Upto Rs. 1000 or Actuals, whichever is lower.
12	Funeral Benefits	2500			Rs 2500
13	Permanent Total Disability	300000			Covered
14	Terrorism	300000			Covered
15	Repatriation Of Remains	2500			Upto Rs 2500 or Actuals, whichever is lower.

● Conditions if any :-

"In consideration of additional premium, Point No. 10 under Section 3- General Exclusions pertaining to Act of Terrorism stands deleted."

"Under Temporary Total Disability, such period of disability commences within 30 Days after the date of the Accident causing such Injury."

- The Benefits which are mentioned in this Schedule shall only be available under the Policy.

● **Important Exclusions:**

The Policy does not provide benefits for any loss resulting in whole or in part from, or expenses incurred, in respect of:

1. Any Pre-existing Condition, any complication arising from it;
2. Any claim of Insured Person arising from:
 - a. suicide or attempted suicide
 - b. wilful self-inflicted illness or injury except injury in self-defence or to save life; or
3. being under the influence of intoxicating liquor or drugs or other intoxicants except where the insured is not directly responsible for the injury / accident though under influence of intoxication
4. Participation in an actual or attempted felony, riot, crime, misdemeanor (excluding traffic violations) or civil commotion

This is only a summary of the product features/terms/conditions/exclusions. For more details, please refer our website www.tataaig.com

- Commencement of risk cover under the policy is subject to receipt of premium by Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.
- Stamp Duty of Rs.60/- is paid as provided under N/A of Indian Stamp Act, 1899 and included in Consolidated Stamp Duty Paid to the Government of Maharashtra Treasury vide Order of Addl. Controller Of Stamps, Mumbai at General Stamp Office, Fort, Mumbai - 400001., vide this Order No. LOA/CSD/86/2023/3116 Validity Period Dt.11/07/2023 To Dt.30/01/2050/ Date:06/07/2023

General Conditions:

- You have a period of 15 Days from the date of receipt of the **Policy** document to review the terms and conditions of this **Policy** and if you have any objections you have the option of cancelling the **Policy** stating the reasons for cancellation and the premium paid after adjusting the amounts spent on any medical check-up, stamp duty charges and proportionate risk premium shall be refunded.
- There will be no premium refund in case of cancellation due to non-disclosure of material facts, mis-representation or fraud. In case of non-cooperation, premium shall be refunded on short rate table basis as specified in the policy.
- Any product revision/modification/future withdrawal will be done with the approval of Insurance Regulatory & Development Authority of India and will be intimated to you at least 3 months in advance. In case of withdrawal, you have an option to migrate to our similar health insurance product.
- This Policy Schedule in original must be surrendered to the Company in case of cancellation of the Policy Schedule

Claims Administrator Details: Insured Person(s) can notify a **Claim** by sending an SMS **CLAIMS** to **5616181** or by calling **The Company's** 24x7 toll free helpline **1800-266-7780** or 1800 229966 (only for senior citizen **Policy** holders). Please use the **Claim** Intimation Form for intimation of a claim.

Policy Servicing/Grievances/Complaints:

- The Company is committed to extend the best possible services to its customers. However, if you are not satisfied with our services and wish to lodge a complaint / claim, please feel free to call our 24X7 Toll free number 1800-266-7780 or you may email to the customer service desk at customersupport@tataaig.com. Senior citizens can call our dedicated line at 1800 22 9966. Please refer TheCompany's Website for the grievance redressal policy

Prohibition of Rebates – Section 41 of Insurance Act, 1938 as amended by Insurance Laws (Amendment) Act, 2015

1. No person shall allow or offer to allow, either directly or indirectly, as an inducement to any person to take out or renew or continue an insurance in respect of any kind of risk relating to lives or property in India, any rebate of the whole or part of the commission payable or any rebate of the premium shown on the policy, nor shall any person taking out or renewing or continuing a policy accept any rebate, except such rebate as may be allowed in accordance with the published prospectuses or tables of the insurer.
2. Any person making default in complying with the provisions of this section shall be liable for a penalty which may extend to ten lakh rupees

Date: 04/08/2023
Place: HYDERABAD

For Policy wordings, please scan the below QR code :



For TATA AIG General Insurance Company Limited



Authorised Signatory

Policy Servicing Address

Peninsula Business Park, Tower A, 15th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA-400013

RECEIPT

Receipt No : 106001053528018

Receipt Date : 04/08/2023

Policy No : 0239766981

Received with thanks from MODI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED a sum of Rs. 92696(Rupees Ninety-Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Six And Paise Zero Only)

Sr.No.	Policy Number	Total Premium	Utilized from the receipt for policy	Balance
1	0239766981	92,696.00	92,696.00	0.00

Note:

1. This is a computer generated receipt and does not require a signature.
2. Upon issuance of this Receipt, all previously issued temporary receipts, if any, related to this Policy shall be considered null and avoid.
3. Amounts received by cheque shall be subject to realisation.
4. Any amount received in excess of the Premium is being/shall be refunded by the Company.

GSTIN: 36AABCT3518Q1ZX-TELANGANA, Service Accounting Code: 997133

Revenue (consolidated) Stamp Duty duly paid vide challan No. date for applicable cases

Attached to and forming part of Policy No 0239766981

List of Insured Annexure "1"

Sr. No.	EMP.ID/ Unique ID	Name of Insured	Category	Tata AIG Ref No	Sum Insured (Rs.)							
					AD	DM	PTD	PPD	Fixed Medex OPD	Fixed Medex IPD	Fixed Medex OPD and IPD	Variable Medex
1	NGH112	K Sanjeet Singh K	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 12112	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
2	NGH113	Medaboina Anil	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 13113	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
3	NGH114	Aparna Chowdary	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 14114	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
4	NGH115	Ayila Sravani	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 15115	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
5	NRK116	Sai Kumar Reddy P	Category_1	0239766 981NRK1 16116	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
6	NRK117	Mahesh Ramulu E skilla	Category_1	0239766 981NRK1 17117	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
7	NRK118	S Shravya	Category_1	0239766 981NRK1 18118	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
8	NRK119	Ramakrishnan	Category_1	0239766 981NRK1 19119	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
9	NRK120	Vinay Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981NRK1 20120	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
10	PMRI121	G Sangeetha	Category_1	0239766 981PMRI1 21121	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
11	Serene122	B Sudharshan	Category_1	0239766 981Seren e122122	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
12	Serene123	Ch Chandrashekar Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981Seren e123123	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
13	SOVIII124	J Kiran Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981SOVIII 124124	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
14	SOVIII125	K Purshotam	Category_1	0239766 981SOVIII 125125	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
15	SOVIII126	Kona Tulasi Rani	Category_1	0239766 981SOVIII 126126	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
16	SOVIII127	Md Salman	Category_1	0239766 981SOVIII 127127	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Registered Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

17	SSLLP128	D Lavanya	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL P128128	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
18	SSLLPLogistics129	Andimalla Janaki	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics129129	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
19	SSLLPLogistics130	E Prasad	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics130130	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
20	SSLLPLogistics131	Chandragiri Ramesh	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics131131	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
21	SSLLPLogistics132	Cheeruka Venkata Ramana Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics132132	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
22	SSLLPLogistics133	Dokuparthi Pavan Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics133133	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
23	SSLLPLogistics134	G Murali Mohan	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics134134	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
24	SSLLPLogistics135	Ganta Vineela	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics135135	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
25	SSLLPLogistics136	Gaddi Saritha	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics136136	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
26	SSLLPLogistics137	Hemendra D Kanaiya	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics137137	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
27	SSLLPLogistics138	Ithagani Sandeesh Goud	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics138138	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
28	SSLLPLogistics139	G B Ram babu	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics139139	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
29	SSLLPLogistics140	Kedari Krishna Prasad	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics140140	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
30	SSLLPLogistics141	Kandagatla Vasudev	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics141141	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
31	SSLLPLogistics142	Bandaru Lokesh Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistics142142	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Head Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

32	SSLLPL ogistics 143	Shashi Ki ran Uppul a	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s143143	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
33	SSLLPL ogistics 144	Maddevo enollu Sh ekar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s144144	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
34	SSLLPL ogistics 145	Manda M ahendar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s145145	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
35	SSLLPL ogistics 146	M Nagala xmi	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s146146	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
36	SSLLPL ogistics 147	Mangilipel li Sanjeev Kumar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s147147	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
37	SSLLPL ogistics 148	M Madhu Babu	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s148148	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
38	SSLLPL ogistics 149	Mohamm ed Anwa r Baig	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s149149	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
39	SSLLPL ogistics 150	Nerlapally Vanajak shi	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s150150	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
40	SSLLPL ogistics 151	N Raj Ku mar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s151151	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
41	SSLLPL ogistics 152	N Narend ar Reddy	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s152152	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
42	SSLLPL ogistics 153	Minish Na lin Parikh	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s153153	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
43	SSLLPL ogistics 154	P Narend er	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s154154	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
44	SSLLPL ogistics 155	Palsam B harath	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s155155	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
45	SSLLPL ogistics 156	Ponna Ra ju	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s156156	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
46	SSLLPL ogistics 157	Potharav eni Vams hi	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s157157	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

47	SSLLPL ogistics 158	Pulla Prab hakar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s158158	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
48	SSLLPL ogistics 159	Poloju Ve nkatesh warlu	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s159159	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
49	SSLLPL ogistics 160	Rangaiah Shekar S ai Kiran	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s160160	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
50	SSLLPL ogistics 161	Mahankali Deepa	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s161161	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
51	SSLLPL ogistics 162	Vanam R avi	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s162162	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
52	SSLLPL ogistics 163	S Krishna m Raju	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s163163	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
53	SSLLPL ogistics 164	Jagannat han Selv a Kumar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s164164	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
54	SSLLPL ogistics 165	Kandi Pra bhakar R eddy	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s165165	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
55	SSLLPL ogistics 166	Salman K han	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s166166	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
56	SSLLPL ogistics 167	Mahesh Kumar M angillipalli	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s167167	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
57	SSLLPL ogistics 168	Sunkari Sunil Kum ar	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s168168	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
58	SSLLPL ogistics 169	Pochamp ally Ragh u	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s169169	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
59	SSLLPL ogistics 170	Praveen Busipaka	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s170170	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
60	SSLLPL ogistics 171	Kuppatha nath Sun eel Kuma r	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s171171	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
61	SSLLPL ogistics 172	Akhil Murt hy Varjila	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s172172	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Read Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

62	SSLLPL ogistics 173	Vade Ra mesh Re ddy	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s173173	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
63	SSLLPL ogistics 174	Y Soman na	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s174174	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
64	SSLLPL ogistics 175	Asha Jyo thi M	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s175175	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
65	SSLLPL ogistics 176	Divya Bai K	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s176176	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
66	SSLLPL ogistics 177	Jaya Sud ha	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s177177	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
67	SSLLPL ogistics 178	K Mounik a	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s178178	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
68	SSLLPL ogistics 179	Shaik As ma	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s179179	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
69	SSLLPL ogistics 180	Syed Kau ser Ali Ra zvi	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s180180	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
70	Timmap ur181	Hari Priya Jampala	Category_ 1	0239766 981Timm apur1811 81	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
71	Timmap ur182	Thota Sai krishna	Category_ 1	0239766 981Timm apur1821 82	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
72	MPPL18 3	B Akhans ha	Category_ 1	0239766 981MPPL 183183	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
73	SSLLPL ogistics 184	Jaya pra dha Cha wala	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s184184	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
74	SSLLPL ogistics 185	Dasarias ha Asha	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s185185	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
75	SSLLPL ogistics 186	Konduru Jagadees h	Category_ 1	0239766 981SSLL PLogistic s186186	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
76	PMRI187	Nalla Mal avika	Category_ 1	0239766 981PMRI1 87187	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Read Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

77	GVDC188	Asa Rahul	Category_1	0239766981GVD C188188	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
78	GVDC189	Shaik Numan	Category_1	0239766981GVD C189189	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
79	GVDC190	Mohammed Mohsin	Category_1	0239766981GVD C190190	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
80	GVDC191	Neeruti Nagaraju	Category_1	0239766981GVD C191191	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
81	GVDC192	M A Almas Rasheed	Category_1	0239766981GVD C192192	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
82	MPPL193	Yeshaboina Anjaiah	Category_1	0239766981MPPL 193193	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
83	AGH4	G Suman	Category_1	0239766981AGH4 4	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
84	AMTZ5	Barla Govinda	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 55	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
85	AMTZ6	Roop Kamal Chitalka	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 66	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
86	AMTZ7	Srinivasan	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 77	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
87	AMTZ8	Pinnamaraju Sudarsana Varma	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 88	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
88	AGH3	Harika	Category_1	0239766981AGH3 3	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
89	AMTZ9	B Siva Kumar	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 99	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
90	AMTZ10	Dharma Teja	Category_1	0239766981AMTZ 1010	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
91	BNC11	Nreddy Subhash	Category_1	0239766981BNC1 111	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
92	BRGV12	M Suresh	Category_1	0239766981BRG V1212	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
93	BRGV13	Syed Golam Sarwar	Category_1	0239766981BRG V1313	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
94	BRGV14	P S Niranjan	Category_1	0239766981BRG V1414	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
95	BRGV15	Veerabathani Ramesh	Category_1	0239766981BRG V1515	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

96	BRGV1 6	Kolluru Pr aveen	Category_ 1	0239766 981BRG V1616	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
97	BRGV1 7	D Megam ala	Category_ 1	0239766 981BRG V1717	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
98	BRGV1 8	Jeevana	Category_ 1	0239766 981BRG V1818	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
99	BRGV1 9	K Sri Hari Reddy	Category_ 1	0239766 981BRG V1919	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
100	GHT20	A Suresh	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT2 020	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
101	GHT21	I Ramakri shna	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT2 121	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
102	GHT22	Marrie Vij ay	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT2 222	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
103	GHT23	N Anitha	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT2 323	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
104	GHT24	Sada Nag amalleshw ara Rao	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT2 424	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
105	SLLPC OM194	Gundaboi na Vinya	Category_ 1	0239766 981SLL PCOM194 194	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
106	SLLPC OM195	Narsing R ao	Category_ 1	0239766 981SLL PCOM195 195	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
107	SLLPC OM196	Samarjit Singh	Category_ 1	0239766 981SLL PCOM196 196	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
108	NRK197	Chennoji Divya	Category_ 1	0239766 981NRK1 97197	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
109	MPPL19 8	Dhootha Tejasri	Category_ 1	0239766 981MPPL 198198	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
110	GHT199	Lingaraju Anusha	Category_ 1	0239766 981GHT1 99199	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
111	SohamM oduHUF 200	Venkaiah Merugu	Category_ 1	0239766 981Soha mModuH UF20020 0	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
112	SummitB uilders2 01	Raghave ndra Mer ugu	Category_ 1	0239766 981Summ itBuilders 201201	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Head Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

113	Shreyas Service s202	Mekala S hashi Rek ha	Category_1	0239766 981ShreyasService s202202	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
114	NRK203	Chandra Shekar A	Category_1	0239766 981NRK203203	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
115	MPPL204	Srujana Malka	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL204204	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
116	AGH1	Zakir Hus sain	Category_1	0239766 981AGH11	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
117	AGH2	A Anand Kumar N etha	Category_1	0239766 981AGH22	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
118	GHT25	M Nagarj una	Category_1	0239766 981GHT2525	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
119	GHT26	Abhishek	Category_1	0239766 981GHT2626	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
120	GHT27	Devi D	Category_1	0239766 981GHT2727	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
121	GMR28	Beemago ni Meena kshi	Category_1	0239766 981GMR2828	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
122	GMR29	Nirati Srin ivas	Category_1	0239766 981GMR2929	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
123	GMR30	Dhegavat Nagenda r	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3030	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
124	GMR31	Dandothik ar Rames h	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3131	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
125	GMR32	Gaddam Madhusu dhan	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3232	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
126	GMR33	G Chand rakanth	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3333	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
127	GMR34	K Narend ar Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3434	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
128	GMR35	V Navee na Yadav	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3535	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
129	GMR36	N Rajya Lakshmi	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3636	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
130	GMR37	Md Ahme dullah kh an	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3737	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
131	GMR38	SK Gous hee Begu m	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3838	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Head Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

132	GMR39	Sanketh Vodagani	Category_1	0239766 981GMR3 939	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
133	GMR40	Praveen Pathak	Category_1	0239766 981GMR4 040	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
134	GMR41	Keerthana	Category_1	0239766 981GMR4 141	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
135	GMR42	Tanveer Khan	Category_1	0239766 981GMR4 242	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
136	GVONE 43	O Sobhan Babu	Category_1	0239766 981GVO NE4343	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
137	GVONE 44	Ch Bhavani	Category_1	0239766 981GVO NE4444	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
138	GVDC4 5	Katam Narasinga Rao	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C4545	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
139	GVDC4 6	G Rahul	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C4646	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
140	GVDC4 7	Mohammed Sultan Ali	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C4747	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
141	GVDC4 8	S V Subbappa Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C4848	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
142	GVDC4 9	B Raja Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C4949	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
143	GVDC5 0	Md Khaja Moinuddin	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C5050	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
144	GVDC5 1	Niharika	Category_1	0239766 981GVD C5151	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
145	GVRC5 2	Sitarama njaneyulu Burri	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5252	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
146	GVRC5 3	P Deeendayal	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5353	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
147	GVRC5 4	Kamidi Srikanth	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5454	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
148	GVRC5 5	Rajesh Gosika	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5555	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
149	GVRC5 6	Mohammed Sufyan Rabban	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5656	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
150	GVRC5 7	Orsu Madhan	Category_1	0239766 981GVR C5757	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Head Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

151	GVRC5 8	A Prave en Raju	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C5858	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
152	GVRC5 9	Vasu Bo ndhakada	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C5959	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
153	GVRC6 0	S Kuldee p Krishna	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C6060	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
154	GVRC6 1	Salpala N agamani	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C6161	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
155	GVRC6 2	Sayed W aseem A khtar	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C6262	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
156	GVRC6 3	T Madhu	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C6363	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
157	GVRC6 4	Sai Shiva ni	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVR C6464	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
158	GVSH6 5	D P Ruk mini	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVS H6565	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
159	GVSH6 6	Besta Mal likarjun	Category_ 1	0239766 981GVS H6666	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
160	MBMC6 7	Chand M ohammed	Category_ 1	0239766 981MBM C6767	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
161	MFHLLP 68	Sudheer Kumar	Category_ 1	0239766 981MFHL LP6868	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
162	MHPLS OV69	A Prudvi Raj	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV6969	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
163	MHPLS OV70	Chagal R aj Kumar	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7070	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
164	MHPLS OV71	P Rames h Kumar	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7171	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
165	MHPLS OV72	G Kanaka Rao	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7272	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
166	MHPLS OV73	K Martan d	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7373	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
167	MHPLS OV74	B Anil Ku mar	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7474	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
168	MHPLS OV75	R Rani	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7575	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
169	MHPLS OV76	CH Rama krishna	Category_ 1	0239766 981MHPL SOV7676	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Read Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

170	VistaViewLLP77	Rachamala Karthik	Category_1	0239766 981VistaViewLLP 7777	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
171	VistaViewLLP78	B Suresh	Category_1	0239766 981VistaViewLLP 7878	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
172	MPL79	A Laxmikanth	Category_1	0239766 981MPL7 979	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
173	MPL80	C Vasundhara	Category_1	0239766 981MPL8 080	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
174	MPL81	Divya Jyothi	Category_1	0239766 981MPL8 181	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
175	MPL82	Mahesh Prasada	Category_1	0239766 981MPL8 282	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
176	MPPL83	A Samba Siva Rao	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8383	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
177	MPPL84	N Meena kshi	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8484	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
178	MPPL85	B Shekappa	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8585	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
179	MPPL86	G Jai Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8686	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
180	MPPL87	Naveen Gosika	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8787	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
181	MPPL88	S Sujatha	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8888	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
182	MPPL89	K Gopi Krishna	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 8989	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
183	MPPL90	K Aruna	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9090	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
184	MPPL91	Katkam Prasanna	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9191	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
185	MPPL92	L Vinay Chary	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9292	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
186	MPPL93	Swathi K	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9393	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
187	MPPL94	M Malla Reddy	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9494	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
188	MPPL95	Mangilipelli Jayaprakash	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9595	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com

Permanent Partial Disability

"The Percentage (%) of Sum Insured under (B2) Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis as mentioned below shall supersede the policy wordings.

Nature of Losses	Up to Percentage(%) Sum Insured
Loss of toes all	20
Great Toe	5
other than great toe if more than one toe lost each	1
Loss of ring finger	5
Loss of middle finger	6
Loss of index finger	10
Loss of thumb	15
Loss of four fingers	25
Loss of four fingers and thumb of one hand	40
Loss of hearing one ear	25
Loss of hearing both ears	50
Loss of little finger	4

189	MPPL96	D Shiv Shanker	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9696	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
190	MPPL97	Koya Niri sha Gang a	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9797	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
191	MPPL98	R Sanjay Kumar	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9898	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
192	MPPL99	G Sai Na th	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 9999	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
193	MPPL10 0	Rasamoll a Vinod K umar	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 100100	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
194	MPPL10 1	Ch Krishn a	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 101101	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
195	MPPL10 2	Mohamm ed Abdul Lateef	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 102102	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
196	MPPL10 3	U Ashaiy a	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 103103	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
197	MPPL10 4	Vanam T ulja Bhav ani	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 104104	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
198	MPPL10 5	Korathat Sarada Si vadas	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 105105	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
199	MPPL10 6	Kusum M agwani	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 106106	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
200	MPPL10 7	Ramanji R eddy	Category_1	0239766 981MPPL 107107	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
201	MRVLLP 108	Krishnav eni V	Category_1	0239766 981MRVL LP10810 8	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
202	NE109	G Vijay K umar	Category_1	0239766 981NE10 9109	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
203	NGH110	G Vijay Raj	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 10110	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0
204	NGH111	R Anand Kishore	Category_1	0239766 981NGH1 11111	300,000	300,000	300,000	300,000	0	30,000	0	0

Annexure 3

Accidental Dismemberment And Paralysis

"The Percentage (%) of Sum Insured under (B2) Accidental Dismemberment and Paralysis as mentioned below shall supersede the policy wordings.

Nature of Losses	Up to Percentage(%) of Sum Insured
Both Hands or Both Feet	100
Sight of Both Eyes	100

Insurance is the subject matter of the solicitation. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions, please read sales brochure carefully before concluding a sale.

Tata AIG General Insurance Company Limited.

Regd Office: 15th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India.

Toll Free No. (24x7): 1800 266 7780 OR 1800 229966 (For Senior Citizens) | Email: customersupport@tataaig.com